Approve employment of certificated/classified personnel —2013-2014

contracts/salary notices

LeAnne Bauerdick
Stephen Beal
Pamela Bell
Cindy Bodkin

Paul Brown

Kris Bruce

Daniel Burtscher
Rene' Burtscher
James Cauley
John Cooper
Susan Cooper
Karen Davis
Karrie Davisson
Andrea Downs
Laurie Easler
Crystal Escalera
Charles Follett
Gabriel Helbert
Chris Hicks
Michael Hoffman
Victoria Hunt
Pamela James
Crystal Jennings
Lynette Moritz
Matthew Parr
Donita Perry
Elizabeth Pritchard
Vickie Purvis
Adrienne Randall
Stephen Raphael
Stephanie Roberts
Wendy Rodenbaugh
Gwen Schwemley
Alan Sears
Melinda Shaum
Rick Stephens

Kip Stevens

Kalyn Stichler
Melanie Studer
Eric Winbigler
Douglas Zimmerman

Earl McCormick
Randall Eisenhauer

Dawn Roberts
Ashley Severt

Mathematics

VOSE Instructor

Medical Office/Health Academy
VOSE Instructor

Collision Repair

Crestline Satellite
Mathematics

VOSE Instructor/Coordinator
Colonel Crawford Satellite
Mathematics

Mathematics

Project Search Job Trng Coor/Ins
Library/Media Coordinator
VOSE Instructor

Counselor

Counselor

Mathematics

Language Arts

Mathematics

Wynford Satellite

Career Pathways Specialist
Language Arts

Wynford Satellite NEW

Media Communications
VOSE Coordinator

IT Support

Galion Satellite
Bucyrus Satellite

Project Search IT Coordinator NEW
Science NEW
Preschool Director NEW

Mathematics
Shelby Satellite
Mathematics
Facilities Services
Home Remodeling
Welding
Mathematics

Col. Crawford HS Satellite NEW

Criminal Justice
Carpentry

In-school Detention Coordinator
1/8 Shelby Satellite

Health Acad/Medical Technolgies
Marketing Instructor/Bucyrus HS

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

1-yr Retirant

l-year

2" 1-year
2" 1-year

184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184

184

184

184
184



Matthew Hanning
Melissa Myers
Colton Penwell

Jessica Clark
Charmae Cottom
Michael Gouge
Stephanie Gwin
Christopher Karl
Edie Lerback
Tessa Martin
Tina Rhine

William Dichtl
Stephanie Eichorn
Anne Kurtzman
Christopher Spitler
Seth Weibel

Michael Millward
Mary Schweyer
Keith Strickler

Darin Beal
Sandra Grau
Robin Hager
Lindsay Neumann
James Smith
David Such

Joseph Bridenbaugh
Jane Knight

Cheri' Laughbaum
Cynthia McClish
Michael Smith
Maleesa Warner
Rita Wiening
Kenneth Wolf

Tamara Baumberger
Kevin Coleman
Jeffrey Funigiello
Brian Madison
Rebecca Nichols
Marianne Ritchie

Krista Betti
Melinda Lane
Jennifer Magers

CAD Technician
Health Acad/Medical Dental
Science Instructor

Science

Language Arts
Criminal Justice
Social Studies
Precision Machining
Counselor

Wynford HS Satellite
Language Arts

Graphic Arts

Science

Performing Arts

Eng. Foundation/Ind. Tech
Culinary Arts

Exercise Sci/Sports Medicine
Language Arts
Crestline HS Satellite

Industrial Diesel Mechanics
Horticulture

Social Studies

Language Arts

CBI Bridge

Automotive Technology

ConNext CBI Coor/Instructor
GRADS Coordinator

Galion HS Satellite

P/T Health/Physical Education
Building Maintenance Trades
Lucas Satellite

High School of Business
Lucas Satellite

Shelby Satellite

Automotive Technology
Bucyrus Satellite

Shelby Satellite

Hospitality Services

Web Page Design/Programming

Colonel Crawford Satellite
Early Childhood Education
VOSE Instructor

1% 2-year
1% 2-year
1% 2-year

2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year

1% of 3-year
1% of 3-year
1% of 3-year
1% of 3-year
1% of 3-year

2" of 3-year
2" of 3-year
2" of 3-year

3" of 3-year
3" of 3-year
3" of 3-year
3" of 3-year
3" of 3-year
3" of 3-year

1% of 5-year
1% of 5-year
1% of 5-year
1% of 5-year
1% of 5-year
1% of 5-year
1% of 5-year
1% of 5year

2" of 5-year
2" of 5-year
2" of 5-year
2" of 5-year
2" of 5-year
2" of 5-year

3" of 5-year
3" of 5-year
3" of 5-year

184
184
184

184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184

184
184
184
184
184

184
184
184

184
184
184
184
184
184

184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184

184
184
184
184
184
184

184
184
184



Shelly Ackley
John Burgess
Kathleen Fiske
Darren Jackson
William Kucic

Darlene Daugherty
Rick Harvey

John Skulski
James Sorenson

Diana Baker

Ann Cooper
Karen Donahue
Michael Grimwood
Ellen Huffman
Dale Humphrey
Tina Hurst
Rebecca Kimmel
Harold Kisling
Taffy Kleman
Marie Legg
Richard Lyon
Pamela Miller
Christina Niese
Rebecca Papay
Jeffrey Payne
Alan Ross
Katherine Sabourin
Debra Sallee
Michael Schroeder
Rebecca Stacklin
Vicki Thomas
Juanita Walsh
Patricia Weaver
Sheryl Young

David Ogborn
Kevin Wechter

Katie Stone

Language Arts
Shelby Satellite
Language Arts
Language Arts
Meat Processing

Cosmetology

Power Equipment

Science

Career Pathways Specialist

CLASSIFIED CONTRACTS
Clerk-Distribution Center
Secretary — C-1

Board Office Recp/Secretary
Maintenance Technician
Custodial-Security
Maintenance-Security
Secretary — C-2
Superintendent Secretary
Maintenance Technician Asst.
Cafeteria Worker/Baker NEW
Cafeteria Worker
Custodial-Security
Clerk-Distribution Center
Secretary — C-1

Secretary — C-2
Custodial-Security
Custodial-Security

Student Serv/EMIS Sec
ECE Lead Teacher
Maintenance Technician
Assistant Treasurer
Custodial-Security

ECE Lead Teacher
Secretary — C-2

Secretary — C-1

Custodial/Security Worker
Custodial/Security Worker

Communications/Job Leads Coordinator

PART-TIME CLASSIFIED CONTRACTS
P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T Early Childhood Ed Parent Coor
P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T Dist Center Parts Pick-up Bus Driver
P/T Early Childhood Education Secretary

Tamara Beer
Linda Bellomy
Kelly Jo Frances
Sharon Gunder
Janet Keffalas
Donald Kochheiser
Kara Rowlinson

4™ of 5-year
4™ of 5-year
4™ of 5-year
4™ of 5-year
4™ of 5-year

5" of 5-year
5" of 5-year
5" of 5-year
5" of 5-year

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

1-year
1-year

1% of 2-year

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

184
184
184
184
184

184
184
184
184

260
230
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
188
188
260
260
212
260
260
260
230
186
260
260
260
186
260
230

260
260

260



Esther Sutter
Darlene Zappa

Peggy Lovelady
Nicole Mills
Kara Rowlinson
Kristi Wolfe

Kim Markley
Jessica Ross

Andrea Maynard

P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T Childhood Education Teacher Aide

P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T Payroll Clerk

P/T Education Aide

P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker
P/T HSTWI/Career Ed Secretary

P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker

Continuing
Continuing

1% of 2-year
1% of 2-year
1% of 2-year
1% of 2-year

2" of 2-year
2" of 2-year

2" yr. of 2-year



