Approve employment of certificated/classified personnel – 2013-2014 contracts/salary notices

LeAnne Bauerdick Stephen Beal Pamela Bell Cindy Bodkin Paul Brown	Mathematics VOSE Instructor Medical Office/Health Academy VOSE Instructor Collision Repair	Continuing Continuing Continuing Continuing Continuing	184 184 184 184
Kris Bruce Daniel Burtscher	Crestline Satellite	Continuing	184 184
Rene' Burtscher	Mathematics VOSE Instructor/Coordinator	Continuing Continuing	184
James Cauley	Colonel Crawford Satellite	Continuing	184
John Cooper	Mathematics	Continuing	184
Susan Cooper	Mathematics	Continuing	184
Karen Davis	Project Search Job Trng Coor/Ins	Continuing	184
Karrie Davisson	Library/Media Coordinator	Continuing	184
Andrea Downs	VOSE Instructor	Continuing	184
Laurie Easler	Counselor	Continuing	184
Crystal Escalera	Counselor	Continuing	184
Charles Follett	Mathematics	Continuing	184
Gabriel Helbert	Language Arts	Continuing	184
Chris Hicks	Mathematics	Continuing	184
Michael Hoffman	Wynford Satellite	Continuing	184
Victoria Hunt	Career Pathways Specialist	Continuing	184
Pamela James	Language Arts	Continuing	184
Crystal Jennings	Wynford Satellite NEW	Continuing	184
Lynette Moritz	Media Communications	Continuing	184
Matthew Parr	VOSE Coordinator	Continuing	184
Donita Perry	IT Support	Continuing	184
Elizabeth Pritchard	Galion Satellite	Continuing	184
Vickie Purvis	Bucyrus Satellite	Continuing	184
Adrienne Randall	Project Search IT Coordinator NEW		184
Stephen Raphael	Science NEW		184
Stephanie Roberts	Preschool Director NEW		184
Wendy Rodenbaugh	Mathematics	Continuing	184
Gwen Schwemley	Shelby Satellite	Continuing	184
Alan Sears	Mathematics	Continuing	184
Melinda Shaum	Facilities Services	Continuing	184
Rick Stephens	Home Remodeling	Continuing	184
Kip Stevens	Welding	Continuing	184
Kalyn Stichler	Mathematics	Continuing	184
Melanie Studer	Col. Crawford HS Satellite NEW	Continuing	184
Eric Winbigler	Criminal Justice	Continuing	184
Douglas Zimmerman	Carpentry	Continuing	184
Earl McCormick	In-school Detention Coordinator	1-yr Retirant	184
Randall Eisenhauer	1/8 Shelby Satellite	1-year	184
Dawn Roberts Ashley Severt	Health Acad/Medical Technolgies Marketing Instructor/Bucyrus HS	2 nd 1-year 2 nd 1-year	184 184

Matthew Hanning	CAD Technician	1 st 2-year	184
Melissa Myers	Health Acad/Medical Dental	1 st 2-year	184
Colton Penwell	Science Instructor	1 st 2-year	184
Jessica Clark Charmae Cottom Michael Gouge Stephanie Gwin Christopher Karl Edie Lerback Tessa Martin Tina Rhine	Science Language Arts Criminal Justice Social Studies Precision Machining Counselor Wynford HS Satellite Language Arts	2 nd of 2-year 2 nd of 2-year	184 184 184 184 184 184 184
William Dichtl	Graphic Arts Science Performing Arts Eng. Foundation/Ind. Tech Culinary Arts	1 st of 3-year	184
Stephanie Eichorn		1 st of 3-year	184
Anne Kurtzman		1 st of 3-year	184
Christopher Spitler		1 st of 3-year	184
Seth Weibel		1 st of 3-year	184
Michael Millward	Exercise Sci/Sports Medicine	2 nd of 3-year	184
Mary Schweyer	Language Arts	2 nd of 3-year	184
Keith Strickler	Crestline HS Satellite	2 nd of 3-year	184
Darin Beal Sandra Grau Robin Hager Lindsay Neumann James Smith David Such	Industrial Diesel Mechanics Horticulture Social Studies Language Arts CBI Bridge Automotive Technology	3 rd of 3-year 3 rd of 3-year 3 rd of 3-year 3 rd of 3-year 3 rd of 3-year	184 184 184 184 184 184
Joseph Bridenbaugh Jane Knight Cheri' Laughbaum Cynthia McClish Michael Smith Maleesa Warner Rita Wiening Kenneth Wolf	ConNext CBI Coor/Instructor GRADS Coordinator Galion HS Satellite P/T Health/Physical Education Building Maintenance Trades Lucas Satellite High School of Business Lucas Satellite	1 st of 5-year 1 st of 5-year	184 184 184 184 184 184 184
Tamara Baumberger	Shelby Satellite Automotive Technology Bucyrus Satellite Shelby Satellite Hospitality Services Web Page Design/Programming	2 nd of 5-year	184
Kevin Coleman		2 nd of 5-year	184
Jeffrey Funigiello		2 nd of 5-year	184
Brian Madison		2 nd of 5-year	184
Rebecca Nichols		2 nd of 5-year	184
Marianne Ritchie		2 nd of 5-year	184
Krista Betti	Colonel Crawford Satellite	3 rd of 5-year	184
Melinda Lane	Early Childhood Education	3 rd of 5-year	184
Jennifer Magers	VOSE Instructor	3 rd of 5-year	184

Shelly Ackley John Burgess Kathleen Fiske Darren Jackson William Kucic	Language Arts Shelby Satellite Language Arts Language Arts Meat Processing	4 th of 5-year 4 th of 5-year 4 th of 5-year 4 th of 5-year 4 th of 5-year	184 184 184 184 184
Darlene Daugherty Rick Harvey John Skulski James Sorenson	Cosmetology Power Equipment Science Career Pathways Specialist	5 th of 5-year 5 th of 5-year 5 th of 5-year 5 th of 5-year	184 184 184 184
Diana Baker Ann Cooper Karen Donahue Michael Grimwood Ellen Huffman Dale Humphrey Tina Hurst Rebecca Kimmel Harold Kisling Taffy Kleman Marie Legg Richard Lyon Pamela Miller Christina Niese Rebecca Papay Jeffrey Payne Alan Ross Katherine Sabourin Debra Sallee Michael Schroeder Rebecca Stacklin Vicki Thomas Juanita Walsh Patricia Weaver Sheryl Young David Ogborn	CLASSIFIED CONTRACTS Clerk-Distribution Center Secretary – C-1 Board Office Recp/Secretary Maintenance Technician Custodial-Security Maintenance-Security Secretary – C-2 Superintendent Secretary Maintenance Technician Asst. Cafeteria Worker/Baker Custodial-Security Clerk-Distribution Center Secretary – C-1 Secretary – C-1 Secretary – C-2 Custodial-Security Custodial-Security Student Serv/EMIS Sec ECE Lead Teacher Maintenance Technician Assistant Treasurer Custodial-Security ECE Lead Teacher Secretary – C-2 Secretary – C-2 Secretary – C-2 Secretary – C-2	Continuing	260 230 260 260 260 260 260 260 212 260 260 230 186 260 260 260 230 186 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 26
Kevin Wechter	Custodial/Security Worker	1-year	260
Katie Stone	Communications/Job Leads Coordinator	1 st of 2-year	260
Tamara Beer Linda Bellomy Kelly Jo Frances Sharon Gunder Janet Keffalas Donald Kochheiser Kara Rowlinson	PART-TIME CLASSIFIED CONTRACTS P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker P/T Early Childhood Ed Parent Coor P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker P/T Dist Center Parts Pick-up Bus Driver P/T Early Childhood Education Secretary	Continuing Continuing Continuing Continuing Continuing Continuing Continuing	

Esther Sutter	P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker	Continuing
Darlene Zappa	P/T Childhood Education Teacher Aide	Continuing
Peggy Lovelady	P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker	1 st of 2-year
Nicole Mills	P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker	1 st of 2-year
Kara Rowlinson	P/T Payroll Clerk	1 st of 2-year
Kristi Wolfe	P/T Education Aide	1 st of 2-year
Kim Markley Jessica Ross	P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker P/T HSTW/Career Ed Secretary	2 nd of 2-year 2 nd of 2-year
Andrea Maynard	P/T Cafeteria Worker/Banquet Worker	2 nd yr. of 2-year